𝐸a,2 [0, 2380 m−2 s−1]
Restart Timestamp
Timestamp [0, 24 hours]

The experiment consists of 26 acquisition rounds, and 30 scenarios
are selected in each round.

Figure 7 and Table 9 present the learning curves on the PartMC
dataset for the prediction of 𝜒𝑎 and 𝜒𝑜 . CAAL remains competitive

across the entire acquisition process and does not degrade as the
labelling budget approaches the full-data regime. This behaviour is
consistent with the conclusions obtained under the limited budget
setting in the main paper.

Jiang et al.

Table 9: Performance comparison of different active learning strategies under the full-data regime on the PartMC simulation
dataset. Results are reported for two prediction targets, 𝜒𝑎 and 𝜒𝑜 . For each method, we report the best test 𝑅2 and RMSE
achieved during the acquisition process (26 AL rounds in total), together with the relative change with respect to training on
the full PartMC labelled dataset. “Data to Match” denotes the fraction of labelled scenarios required to reach the full-data
performance, and “Labelling Saved” indicates the corresponding reduction in labelling cost.

Method Best 𝑅2 (↑) vs. Full Data Best RMSE (↓) vs. Full Data Data to Match Labeling Saved

Full Data (𝜒𝑎) 0.6966 - 0.0728 - 100% 0%

Confidence 0.7199 +3.34% 0.0697 −4.33% 97.8% 2.2%
Ale 0.7271 +4.38% 0.0687 −5.57% 61.1% 38.9%
ALM (Entropy) 0.7468 +7.21% 0.0662 −9.05% 71.1% 28.9%
QBC (Epi) 0.7365 +5.73% 0.0676 −7.21% 61.1% 38.9%
BALD 0.7450 +6.94% 0.0665 −8.71% 57.8% 42.2%
LCMD 0.7534 +8.16% 0.0653 −10.24% 87.8% 22.2%
BADGE 0.7354 +5.56% 0.0677 −7.01% 57.8% 42.2%
Coreset 0.7580 +8.82% 0.0646 −11.25% 51.1% 48.9%
Random 0.7363 +5.70% 0.0676 −7.18% 67.8% 32.2%
CAAL (Ours) 0.7621 +9.40% 0.0642 -11.83% 54.4% 45.6%

Full Data (𝜒𝑜 ) 0.7117 - 0.0775 - 100% 0%

Confidence 0.7038 −1.10% 0.0786 +1.45% 100% 0%
Ale 0.7157 +0.56% 0.0770 −0.60% 84.4% 15.6%
ALM (Entropy) 0.7127 +0.14% 0.0774 −0.08% 87.8% 12.2%
QBC (Epi) 0.7176 +0.82% 0.0767 −0.93% 77.8% 22.2%
BALD 0.7249 +1.86% 0.0757 −2.23% 84.4% 15.6%
LCMD 0.7230 +1.58% 0.0760 −1.88% 84.4% 15.6%
BADGE 0.7012 −1.47% 0.0789 +1.89% 100% 0%
Coreset 0.7105 −0.17% 0.0777 +0.30% 100% 0%
Random 0.7114 −0.05% 0.0776 +0.15% 100% 0%
CAAL (Ours) 0.7316 +2.80% 0.0748 -3.43% 67.78% 32.22%

CAAL: Confidence-Aware Active Learning for Heteroscedastic Atmospheric Regression

Figure 7: Learning curves of 𝑅2 for (a) 𝜒𝑎 and (b) 𝜒𝑜 on the PartMC dataset as a function of the number of selected scenarios.
Each curve corresponds to one sampling strategy. The black marker indicates the performance obtained when using the full
training set.

Jiang et al.

Figure 8: Learning curves of 𝑅2 for VR on the Beijing observations as a function of the number of selected scenarios. Each curve
corresponds to one sampling strategy. The black marker indicates the performance obtained when using the full training set.